
Itinerary of Field Research Volunteer Expedition of  

Wilderness Training of Giant Panda for Reintroduction 
 

Day 1 

13:00-14:00 Chengdu International airport, 
Terminal 2 at 14:00 hours: Meet and 
pick up volunteers by Operation Earth 
field team 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

14:00-17:00 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

18:00-19:00 
 
 

19:30-21:00 

1.5 hour drive from Chengdu Airport, 
stop over in Yingxiu Township, visit 
Monument of Great Earthquake of 
May 12, 2008 
 

2 hours from Yingxiu to Wolong, the 

World Natural Heritage Site – 

Sichuan Giant Panda Sanctuary  
 

Check in at Mountain Fungus Inn and 
dinner 
 

Evening Session: Introdction 

 

Day 2 

 
 
8:30-09:00 
09:00-10:00 
10:00-11:00 
 
11:00-12:00 
12:00-13:30 
14:00-16:30 
18:00 
19:30 

Wilderness Training center of Giant 
Panda 
Cleaning up panda enclosure; 
Prepare panda food and bamboo; 
Monitor panda behavior (must ware 
panda suit) 
Video monitoring of panda 
Lunch 
Sorting out video materials of panda 
Dinner 
Evening Session: community activity 
 

 

Day 3 

 
 
8:30-09:00 
09:00-10:00 
10:00-11:00 
 
11:00-12:00 
12:00-13:30 
14:00-16:30 
18:00 
19:30 

Wilderness Training center of Giant 
Panda 
Climb up the mountain top, 1 group 
stay in monitoring room to check 
video 
Another group patrolling along the 
fence of wilderness training ground; 
Afternoon two group switch tasks 
 
Evening: Tibetan and Qiang Ethnic 
Dancing Party and Barbicue 
 

 



Day 4 

 Transfer from Wolong to Bifengxia 
Panda base, Ya’an City, Sichuan 
 
Check in Yalongsheng Hotel 

 
Evening Session: Giant Panda 
behavior study 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Day 5 

 

8:40- 10:00 
10:30-11:00 
11:00-11:30 
11:30-12:00 
 

12:00-12:30 
13:00-14:00 
14:30-16:30 
16:00-16:30 
 
 

Group A -Panda return from overseas 

Clean up panda enclosure; 
Monitor and record adult panda 
behavior and activities 
Prepare panda food, record and study 
panda eating time and behavior; 
Lunch at staff canteen 
Lecture: Panda Behavior Study 
Monitor banda mother laboring and 
delivering (summer team) 
 
 
 

 

 
8:40- 10:30 
10:30-11:00 
 
11:00-12:00 
 
12:00-12:30 
13:30-14:30 
14:30-16:00 
16:00-16:30 

 

 

Group B -Panda kindergarten 

Clean up baby panda enclosure; 
Prepare special milk for baby panda, 
and milking them; 
Scanning baby panda daily itinerary 
and behavior 
Lunch 

Scientific lecture 
Prepare panda cake and milk; 
Continue to scanning baby panda 
behavior and timing 
 

 

 

Day 6 

 
8:40- 10:30 
10:30-11:00 
 
11:00-12:00 
 
12:00-12:30 
13:30-14:30 
14:30-16:00 
16:00-16:30 

 

Group A and B switches 

Cleaning up panda enclosure, 

prepare panda food 

Monitor panda behavior 

Planting bamboo at Operation Earth 

Bamboo Nursery 

 

Wrap up meeting 

 

Farewell Dinner 

 

 



 
8:40- 10:30 
10:30-11:00 
 
11:00-12:00 
 
12:00-12:30 
13:30-14:30 
14:30-16:00 
16:00-16:30 

 

Group A and B switches 

Cleaning up panda enclosure, 

prepare panda food 

Monitor panda behavior 

Planting bamboo at Operation Earth 

Bamboo Nursery 

 

Wrap up meeting 

 

Farewell Dinner 

 

 

Day 7 

07:00-08:00 
08:30-11:30 

After breakfast, leave Panda Base for Chengdu Airport to departure for home or visit 

near by World Cultural Heritage Site – Mountain Qingcheng and Dujiangyan 

Irrigation System, or World Natural Heritage Site – Jiuzhaigou Valley Scenic and 
Historic Interest Area and Huanglong Scenic and Historic Interest Area 

 

Note: This itinerary may subject change based on weather conditions and actual requirement  

     of the field research works. 

  

Joint Operation Earth’s Effort to Save World’s Most Endangered Species of Wildlife! 

加入守望地球野外科研志愿者科考队， 

为科学的保护最珍稀濒危的物种 – 大熊猫而奉献您的真诚和汗水！ 

http://whc.unesco.org/en/list/637
http://whc.unesco.org/en/list/637

