Itinerary of Field Research Volunteer Expedition of Wilderness Training of Giant Panda for Reintroduction

Day 1					
13:00-14:00	Chengdu International airport, Terminal 2 at 14:00 hours: Meet and pick up volunteers by Operation Earth field team	中国保护大阪福州京中心の大阪福州京中心の大阪福州京中心の大阪福州京中心の大阪福州京中心の大阪福州京中心の大阪福州京中心の大阪福州京中心の大阪田川の大阪田川の大阪田川の大阪田川の大阪田川の大阪田川の大阪田川の大阪田川			
14:00-17:00	1.5 hour drive from Chengdu Airport, stop over in Yingxiu Township, visit Monument of Great Earthquake of May 12, 2008 2 hours from Yingxiu to Wolong, the World Natural Heritage Site – Sichuan Giant Panda Sanctuary	Oller Oller Oller Oller Oller			
18:00-19:00	Check in at Mountain Fungus Inn and dinner	守立 to the OPERATION EARTH			
19:30-21:00	Evening Session: Introdction Day 2				
	Wilderness Training center of Giant				
8:30-09:00 09:00-10:00 10:00-11:00 11:00-12:00 12:00-13:30 14:00-16:30 18:00 19:30	Dinner Evening Session: community activity				
	Day 3 Wilderness Training center of Giant				
8:30-09:00 09:00-10:00 10:00-11:00 11:00-12:00 12:00-13:30 14:00-16:30 18:00 19:30	Panda Climb up the mountain top, 1 group stay in monitoring room to check video Another group patrolling along the fence of wilderness training ground; Afternoon two group switch tasks Evening: Tibetan and Qiang Ethnic Dancing Party and Barbicue				

Day 4

Transfer from Wolong to Bifengxia Panda base, Ya'an City, Sichuan

Check in Yalongsheng Hotel

Evening Session: Giant Panda

behavior study



Day 5

		Group A -Panda return from overseas
8:40- 10:00		Clean up panda enclosure;
	10:30-11:00	Monitor and record adult panda
	11:00-11:30	behavior and activities
	11:30-12:00	Prepare panda food, record and study
		panda eating time and behavior;
	12:00-12:30	Lunch at staff canteen
	13:00-14:00	Lecture: Panda Behavior Study
	14:30-16:30	Monitor banda mother laboring and
	16:00-16:30	delivering (summer team)



Group B -Panda kindergarten 8:40- 10:30 Clean up baby panda enclosure; 10:30-11:00 Prepare special milk for baby panda, and milking them; 11:00-12:00 Scanning baby panda daily itinerary and behavior 12:00-12:30 Lunch 13:30-14:30 Scientific lecture 14:30-16:00 Prepare panda cake and milk; 16:00-16:30 Continue to scanning baby panda behavior and timing



Day 6

J.		
	Group A and B switches	
8:40- 10:30 10:30-11:00	Cleaning up panda enclosure,	
10.30-11.00	prepare panda food	
11:00-12:00	Monitor panda behavior	
	Planting bamboo at Operation Earth	
12:00-12:30	Bamboo Nursery	
13:30-14:30		
14:30-16:00		
16.00-16.30	l Wrap up meeting	



Farewell Dinner

8:40- 10:30 10:30-11:00	Group A and B switches Cleaning up panda enclosure, prepare panda food				
11:00-12:00	Monitor panda behavior Planting bamboo at Operation Earth				
12:00-12:30 13:30-14:30	Bamboo Nursery				
14:30-16:00 16:00-16:30	Wrap up meeting				
	Farewell Dinner				
Day 7					
07:00-08:00	After breakfast, leave Panda Base for Chengdu Airport to departure for home or visit				
08:30-11:30	near by World Cultural Heritage Site - Mountain Qingcheng and Dujiangyan				
	Irrigation System, or World Natural Heritage Site – Jiuzhaigou Valley Scenic and Historic Interest Area and Huanglong Scenic and Historic Interest Area				

Note: This itinerary may subject change based on weather conditions and actual requirement of the field research works.



Joint Operation Earth's Effort to Save World's Most Endangered Species of Wildlife! 加入守望地球野外科研志愿者科考队,

为科学的保护最珍稀濒危的物种 - 大熊猫而奉献您的真诚和汗水!